Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Contact: Silver plated copper alloy
Keys: As per individual model number
HOW TO ORDER
FEATURES & BENEFITS
Zinc alloy die cast housing and cylinder,
chrome plated
Zinc alloy keys, chrome plated
Silver plated contacts and terminals
200 combinations available
Ratings: 1A @ 125 VAC
0.5A @ 250 VAC
Contact Resistance: 20 mΩ max. initial @ 2-4 VDC, 100 mA
Insulation Resistance: 200 MΩ min.
Dielectric Strength: 1,500 V rms @ sea level
SPECIFICATIONS
HOLE SIZE
Part
Number
Lock Configuration
(as viewed from key end)
Connected Terminals
Pos. 1          Pos. 2          Pos. 3
Key Pull
Possible
KO103A OFF 1-2 Pos. 1
KO103B OFF 1-2 Pos. 1, Pos. 2
KO103C 1-2 3-4 Pos. 1
KO103D 1-2 3-4 Pos. 1, Pos. 2
KO103E OFF 1-2 Pos. 1
1
2
90   indexing
90   indexing
90   indexing
90   indexing
90   indexing
1
2
1
2
1
2
1
2
= Detent Position = Keypull Possible = Momentary
FEATURES & BENEFITS
Variety of size and product
package options